Datasheet DS 307 E Page 1
Phone +49 6021 - 45807-0
Fax  +49 6021 - 45807-20
Esters Elektronik GmbH
Hafenrandstr. 14 • D-63741 Aschaffenburg
eMail info@esters.de
Internet: www.esters.de
Re

=
Speed Pressure Flow Rate Temperature
Order information
The ordering code consists of the device type
GDR 1404 and an eight-digit code, which is devided
into 2 parts with four points:
GDR 1404-xxxx-00yy
In the following tables the first four points are defined
according to the desired equipment. The fifth and sixth
positions are already defined by digit sequences. The
last two digits define the content of functions (such as
ring buffer, interfaces for industrial bus systems).
Example:
GDR 1404-0049-001C M104
The LP Flow Computer has a pulse input for
flow measurement, two inputs for pressure and
temperature measurement, an input for hydrostatic
pressure, a pulse input for the utility meter and the
function for determining the efficiency. The unit is
also equipped with the optional functions Profibus-
DP interface, Ethernet TPC/IP interface, a 4 GB ring
buffer and is built into the field housing M104 for wall
mounting.
legend:
● hardware integrated
v virtual via software integrated (fixed value)
Devices with pulse input for flow measurement (GD 300, GD 500)
Economy Standard Add. measuring channels
GDR 1404-xxxx-00yy 0241 0249 0041 0049 005D 0069 0849 084D 1849 184D 0869 086D 1869 186D
Input
1: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3L
temperature
• • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2: pulse, flow rate • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
3: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3L
pressure
v v • • • • • • • • • • • •
4: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3L
ambient pressure
v v • • • • • • • • • • • •
5: 0 (4) - 20 mA, • • • • • • • •
6: 0 (4) - 20 mA • • • • • • • •
7: 0 (4) - 20 mA • • • •
8: 0 (4) - 20 mA • • • •
Output
9: 0 (4) - 20 mA = 0 - (x)
Nm³/h flow rate
• • • • • • • • • • • •
10: 0 (4) - 20 mA = 0 - (x)
Nm³ part. quantity
•
Digitale Input
11: part. quantity (start/
stop)
• • • • •
12: release • • • • •
Interne Software
integ. of gas analysis • • • • •
K1 - K2: Relay • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Power supply: 24 V, DC • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
End-of-Life